The contract identified above (“Original Agreement“) is amended as follows:

Paragraph 4, titled Compensation, is amended to read as follows:

Professional Service Provider shall be compensated with lump sum payments and the total
compensation under this contract is Not to Exceed Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five
and No/100 (S 10,875.00) for the entire Scope of the Professional Services rendered. The parties
agree that the Professional Service Provider’s position is not a traditional City employee
position; therefore, the foregoing constitutes all the benefits and other forms of compensation

[...]

quality monitoring station on Adams Creek and then submitting a final report to DEQ summarizing the
findings. ON November 15, 2024, DEQ received the final report from the Authority containing monitoring data
from March 2023 through March 2024. The estimated costs pertaining to purchasing and installing the Sonde
totaled Ten Thousand Two Hundred Three Dollars ($10,203).

After reviewing the final report, DEQ has determined that the Authority has completed all tasks as required of
the Order. Therefore, DEQ is closing Consent Order Case NO. 21-248.

Cost: $0.00

Funding Source: Utilities Department O&M Budget

Requested By: